
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



Ii 
11 
11 

11 
II 
11 
II 

'-1~ 
(Ji" 'q. ia.. 

~.~' o.;p 

n 

( 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 . 

12 

14 

16 

1'8 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

L.D. 1459 

(Filing No. H- 605 ) 

L.D. 
HOUSE 
1459, 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

AMENDMENT "p" to 
Bill, "An Act to 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
Register the Use 

Registered Interior Designer" 

"A" to S.P.467, 
of the Ii tle of 

Amend the amendment in section 12 in 
"§220-B." in subsection 5 in the 2nd line 
amendment) by striking out the following: 

that part designated 
(page 6, line 37 in 
"..1" . and inserting in 

it,S place the fol·lowing: 'Q' ' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The· commi ttee amendment offers 'to applicants 4 combinations 
of education and experience totaling 6 years· in order to qualify 
as a certified interior designer. Two of these combinations, 3 
years of education and 3 ye.ars of experience and 2· years of 
education and 4 years of experience, are to expire after 3 
years. This amendment has these ·combinations expire after 6 

32 years. 

34 
./\ /l /1 

~iled by Rep. Hoglund of Portland 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/3/93 (Filing No. H-605) 

Page 1-LR1991(3) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 


