## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



32

34

years.

	L.D. 1459
2	605
4	(Filing No. H-605)
1	
б	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 116TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 467,
14	L.D. 1459, Bill, "An Act to Register the Use of the Title of
16	Registered Interior Designer"
	Amend the amendment in section 12 in that part designated
18	" <u>\$220-B.</u> " in subsection 5 in the 2nd line (page 6, line 37 in amendment) by striking out the following: "3" and inserting in
20	its place the following: '6'
22	
24	STATEMENT OF FACT
26	The committee amendment offers to applicants 4 combinations
20	of education and experience totaling 6 years in order to qualify
28	as a certified interior designer. Two of these combinations, 3
30	years of education and 3 years of experience and 2 years of education and 4 years of experience, are to expire after 3 years. This amendment has these combinations expire after 6

Filed by Rep. Hoglund of Portland
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
6/3/93 (Filing No. H-605)

Page 1-LR1991(3)